admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1665 915 2021-22 0 2022-23 527 5 251000(Two Lakh Fifty
One Thousand)

282

2021-22 1485 884 2022-23 9 2023-24 614 8 237000(Two Lakh
Thirty Seven
Thousand)

350

2022-23 1320 874 2023-24 15 2024-25 591 16 201250(Two Lakh One
Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty)

284

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2022-23 80 20 2022-23 20 0 0(Zero) 14

2023-24 85 27 2023-24 25 7 51000(FIFTY ONE
THOUSAND)

18

2024-25 40 40 2024-25 14 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 1513 619 2022-23 569 272 254361(Two Lakh Fifty
Four Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty One )

96

2022-23 1410 583 2023-24 583 253 181361(One Lakh
Eighty One Thousand
Three Hundred Sixty
One )

82

2023-24 1285 698 2024-25 390 217 219375(Two Lakh
Nineteen thousand
three hundred seventy
five)

42

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 10

Part Time 300

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)